_ BT HET
st vt i PURCHASE ORDER

TS FE=AT

Order No. : PO/IIIM/2021/2105/1

feetien

Date: 17-03-2021

CSIR - :INDIAN INSTITTUE OF INTEGRATIVE MEDICINE
Canal Road, Jammu-180 001 (J&K)
shewdY & GST No : 01AADFI6054M1ZG

i TRar$ & T FUAr TR S M Sead AT A

Please quote our REFERENCE in all correspondence to ensure prompt attention.

To

J&K SCIENTIFIC AGENCIES(A/D TARSONS PLASTICWARE) 2020-21
Residency Road, Shaheedi Chowk, , Vir Marg, Jammu

Jammu - 180001

Jammu and Kashmir

India

Ref: Your Quotation Date : dd-MM-yyyy

Dear Sirs,

puar fes wwa(Eh) & g dgesa AEYa v el FFER 20-03-2021 B AT FEA qF B

Please supply the following items as per terms and conditions attached on or before 20-03-2021

wAE wreral @ ferawer AT | TR =58 Tfer
SNo. Item Description Qty. | Unit Rate Amount
(INR) (INR)
1|SPINWIN (TM)-MICRO CENTRIFUGE MC 04-Spec1-1050 1.00]1 154000.00| 154000.00
2|UTILITY TRAY 360X310X130MM-Spec1-240070 1.00|6 3673.00 3673.00
3|UTILITY CARRIER 380X240X115MM-Spec1-240080 1.00|2 1511.00 1511.00
4|UTILITY TRAY 540X435X130MM-Spec1-240090 1.00|6 5031.00 5031.00
5|FLASK STAND 160mm-Spec1-280000 20016 1282.00 2564.00
6|MEASURING CYLINDER PP 500ML.CLASS B-Spec1-345060 1.00|6 2823.00 2823.00
7|MEASURING CYLINDER PP 1000ML.CLASS B-Spec1-345070 1.00|4 2441.00 2441.00
8|MEASURING CYLINDER PMP 250ML.CLASS B-Spec1-346050 1.00|6 3766.00 3766.00
9|MEASURING CYLINDER PMP 500ML.CLASS B-Spec1-346060 1.00(86 5589.00 5589.00
10{MICRO CENTRIFUGE TUBE 1.5 ML-Spec1-500010 10.00{500 452.00 4520.00
11|1/2" TOUGH SPOTS, 5-UP ASSORTED COLORS-Spec1-500082 2.00|5000 14501.00 29002.00
12| SAMPLE CONTAINER 50ML.STRL-Spec1-510030 200|384 3171.00 6342.00
13|MICRO TIPS 0.2-10 UL-Spec1-521000 10.00)|1000 500.00 5000.00
14|MICRO TIPS 2-200 UL-Spec1-521010 10.00| 1000 400.00 4000.00
15|MICRO TIPS 1000UL WIDE BORE-Spec1-521017 10.00|500 460.00 4600.00
16|CARD BOARD CRYO BOX 100 PLACES FOR 1ML/2ML VIALS-Spec1-524024 200(8 1558.00 3116.00
17|SELF STANDING CENTRIFUGE TUBE 50ML STERILE-Spec1-546043 3.001500 7181.00 21543.00}
18 gAFE-;T;s;g?FLED SELF VENTING LABELED WASH BOTTLE 500ML DISTILLED WATER- 1.0016 921.00 921.00
peci-

10f5




19| SAFETY LABELED SELF VENTING LABELED WASH BOTTLE ISOPROPANOL-Spec1-562012 1.00|6 921.00 921.00
20|SAFETY LABELED SELF VENTING LABELED WASH BOTTLE 500ML ETHANOL-Spec1-562013 1.00|6 921.00 921.00
21 2:2?51:‘( LABELED SELF VENTING LABELED WASH BOTTLE 500ML METHANOL-Spec1- 1.00|6 921.00 921.00
22| SAFETY LABELED SELF VENTING LABELED WASH BOTTLE 500ML SODIUM 1.00|6 921.00 921.00
HYPOCHLORITE-Spec1-562015

23|CARBOY 10LTR LDPE WT STOPCOCK-Spec1-584380 1.00]1 2355.00 2355.00
24|CARBOY 5LTR LDPE WT STOPCOCK-Spec1-584401 1.00|1 1259.00 1258.00
25| MAXIAMP 0.2ML CLEAR TUBE STRIPS WITH ATTACHED CAP-Spec1-610080 2.001120 4719.00 9438.00
26| Multipurpose Labelling Tape-Spec1-680000 5.0011 939.00 4695.00
27 |MINI SUBMARINE ELECTROPHOROSIS UNIT-Spec1-7020 2.00(1 20479.00 40958.00
28|SAFETY GOGGLES-Spec1-800010 4,00|2 602.00 2408.00
29|U.V. SAFETY GOGGLES-5pec1-800040 4.00{1 1240.00 4960.00
30|SPECIMEN CONTAINER 125ML PP-Spec1-882080 15.0012 904.00 13560.00
31|SPECIMEN CONTAINER 250ML PP-Spec1-882090 15.00{12 1179.00 17685.00
32| SPECIMEN CONTAINER 500ML-Spec1-882200 20.00|16 1153.00)  23060.00
33|PASTEUR PIPETTE 3ML.NON STERILE-Spec1-940050 1.00|500 754.00 754.00

Total 385258.00

Payment Mode :

Price Basis

PO GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

FOR Central Store, IlIM Jammu.

GST @ 5% Extra.

Payment after delivery/acceptance of material.

Material should be delivered in Single lot.

Material will be accepted as per Govt. Public Procurement Order no.P-45021/2/2017-BE-Il regarding Local content under PPP for Make in Indiz.

Discount as per Rate Contract.

Delivery on or before 20 March 2021.

W~ B[N0

supply the material in mentioned period.

The Supplier is adhere to make the supply in stipulated period as per PO. Material delivery period will not be extended further if supplier is failed to

o denfae AR MafPe segEue e
for and on behalf of
Council of Scientific and Industrial Research

HHGE

Copy to

Project ID : IM/SIP/2021/07686

Project Name : (HCP-007)- CSIR-Aroma Mission(Phase-ll Implementation)
Indentor Name : Sumeet Gairola

Division : Plant Biotechnology
Category : PLASTICWARE
Cash Code 1 89101

Sub Category : TARSONS
SanctionAmount : 364069.13
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Annexure to PO - Calculation Sheet

S.No

Iltem Name

Qty

Rate

Disc
(in%)

Disc Amt

After Disc

Custom
Duty(in%)

Custom
Duty
Amt

incl.
Custom
Duty

GST(in%
)

GST
Amt

incl. GST

-

UTILITY TRAY
360X310X130MM

1.00

3673.00

10.00

367.30

3305.70

0.00

0.00

3305.70

5.00

165.29

3470.99

SAFETY LABELED
SELF VENTING
LABELED WASH
BOTTLE 500ML
METHANOL

1.00

921.00

10.00

92.10

828.90

0.00

0.00

828.90

5.00

41.45

870.35

MEASURING
CYLINDER PMP
500ML.CLASS B

1.00

5589.00

10.00

558.90

5030.10

0.00

0.00

5030.10

5.00

251.51

5281.61

SELF STANDING
CENTRIFUGE TUBE
50ML STERILE

3.00

7181.00

10.00

2154.30

19388.70

0.00

0.00

19388.70

5.00

969.44

20358.14

Multipurpose Labelling
Tape

5.00

939.00

10.00

469.50

4225.50

0.00

0.00

4225.50

5.00

211.28

4436.78

MEASURING
CYLINDER PP
1000ML.CLASS B

1.00

2441.00

10.00

24410

2196.90

0.00

0.00

2196.90

5.00

109.85

2306.75

SAFETY LABELED
SELF VENTING
LABELED WASH
BOTTLE 500ML
SODIUM
HYPOCHLORITE

1.00

921.00

10.00

92.10

828.90

0.00

0.00

828.90

5.00

41.45

870.35

1/2" TOUGH SPOTS,
5-UP ASSORTED
COLORS

2.00

14501.00

10.00

2900.20

26101.80

0.00

0.00

26101.80

5.00

1305.08

27406.89|

w0

SPINWIN (TM)-
MICRO
CENTRIFUGE MC 04

1.00

154000.00

10.00

15400.00

138600.00

0.00

0.00

138600.00

5.00

6930.00

145530.00

10

MEASURING
CYLINDER PP
500ML.CLASS B

1.00

2823.00

10.00

282.30

2540.70

0.00

0.00

2540.70

5.00

127.04

2667.74

1"

U.V. SAFETY
GOGGLES

4.00

1240.00

10.00

496.00

4464.00

0.00

0.00

4464.00

5.00

223.20

4687.20

12

SPECIMEN
CONTAINER 500ML

20.00

1153.00

10.00

2306.00

20754.00

0.00

0.00

20754.00

5.00

1037.70

21791.70

13

SAFETY LABELED
SELF VENTING
LABELED WASH
BOTTLE 500ML
ETHANOL

1.00

921.00

10.00

92.10

828.90

0.00

0.00

828.90

5.00

41.45

870.35

14

PASTEUR PIPETTE
3ML.NON STERILE

1.00

754.00

10.00

75.40

678.60

0.00

0.00

678.60

5.00

33.93

712.53|

15

FLASK STAND
160mm

2.00

1282.00

10.00

256.40

2307.60

0.00

0.00

2307.60

5.00

115.38

2422.98| .

16

SPECIMEN
CONTAINER 250ML
PP

15.00

1179.00

10.00

1768.50

15916.50

0.00

0.00

15916.50

5.00

795.83

16712.33

17

MEASURING
CYLINDER PMP
250ML.CLASS B

1.00

3766.00

10.00

376.60

3389.40

0.00

0.00

3389.40

5.00

169.47

3558.87

18

UTILITY TRAY
540X435X130MM

1.00

5031.00

10.00

503.10

4527.90

0.00

0.00

4527.90

5.00

226.40

475430

19

SAMPLE
CONTAINER
50ML.STRL

2.00

3171.00

10.00

634.20

5707.80

0.00

0.00

5707.80

5.00

285.39

5993.19

20

SPECIMEN
CONTAINER 125ML
PP

15.00

904.00

10.00

1356.00

12204.00

0.00

0.00

12204.00

5.00

610.20

12814.20

21

MICRO TIPS 2-200
UL

10.00

400.00

10.00

400.00

3600.00

0.00

0.00

3600.00

5.00

180.00

3780.00
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22

CARBOY 5LTR LDPE
WT STOPCOCK

1.00

1259.00

10.00] 125.90

1133.10

0.00 0.00

1133.10

5.00] 56.66

1189.76

23

MICRO TIPS 1000UL
WIDE BORE

10.00

460.00

10.00{ 460.00

4140.00

0.00]  0.00

4140.00

5.00| 207.00

4347.00

24

SAFETY LABELED
SELF VENTING
LABELED WASH
BOTTLE 500ML
DISTILLED WATER

1.00

921.00

10.00 92.10

828.90

0.00 0.00

828.90

5.00] 41.45

870.35

25

SAFETY LABELED
SELF VENTING
LABELED WASH
BOTTLE
ISOPROPANOL

1.00

921.00

10.00 92.10

828.90

0.00 0.00

828.90

5.00] 41.45

870.35

26

UTILITY CARRIER
380X240X115MM

1.00

1511.00

10.00f 151.10

1359.90

0.00 0.00

1359.90

5.00| 68.00

1427.90

21

MICRO TIPS 0.2-10
UL

10.00

500.00

10.00{ 500.00

4500.00

0.00 0.00

4500.00

5.00| 225.00

4725.00

28

CARBOY 10LTR
LDPE WT
STOPCOCK

1.00

2355.00

10.00f 235.50

2119.50

0.00 0.00

2119.50

5.00| 105.98

222548

29

MAXIAMP 0.2ML
CLEAR TUBE
STRIPS WITH
ATTACHED CAP

2.00

4719.00

10.00( 943.80

8494.20

0.00 0.00

8494.20

5.00] 424.71

8918.91

30

MICRO
CENTRIFUGE TUBE
1.5 ML

10.00

452.00

10.00| 452.00

4068.00

0.00 0.00

4068.00

5.00| 203.40

4271.40

3

SAFETY GOGGLES

4.00

602.00

10.00] 240.80

2167.20

0.00 0.00

2167.20

5.004 108.36

2275.56

32

CARD BOARD CRYO
BOX 100 PLACES
FOR 1ML/2ML VIALS

2.00

1558.00

10.00( 311.60

2804.40

0.00 0.00

2804.40

5.00| 140.22

294462

33

MINI SUBMARINE
ELECTROPHOROSIS
UNIT

2.00

20479.00

10.00| 4095.80

36862.20

0.00 0.00

36862.20

5.00{1843.11

i

38705.31

After Disc Total

346732.20

Total incl. Custom
Duty

346732.20

Total incl. GST

364068.81
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